Very High CMR, Wide VCC Logic
Gate Optocouplers
Technical Data
HCPL-2201 HCPL-2202
HCPL-2211 HCPL-2212
HCPL-2231 HCPL-2232
HCPL-0201 HCPL-0211
HCNW2201 HCNW2211

2. Technical data for the HCPL-2200/2219, HCPL-52XX and HCPL-62XX are on separate Agilent publications.
3. Minimum CMR of 10 kV/µs with VCM = 1000 V can be achieved with input current, IF, of 5 mA.
Ordering Information
Specify Part Number followed by Option Number (if desired).
Example:
HCPL-2211#XXXX
060 = IEC/EN/DIN EN 60747-5-2 VIORM = 630 V peak Option*
300 = Gull Wing Surface Mount Option**
500 = Tape and Reel Packaging Option
XXXE = Lead Free Option
Option data sheets available. Contact your Agilent sales representative or authorized distributor for information.
Remarks: The notation “#” is used for existing products, while (new) products launched since 15th July 2001
and lead free option will use “-”
*For HCPL-2211/2212 only.
**Gull wing surface mount option applies to through hole parts only.
Schematic
HCPL-2201/02/11/12
HCPL-0201/11
HCNW2201/11
IF
SHIELD
VF
VCC
VO
GND
ICC
IO
+
–
2
3
8
5
IF1
SHIELD
VF1
VCC
VO1
ICC
IO1
+
–
1
2
8
6
HCPL-2231/32
SHIELD
VF2
VO2
GND
IO2
–
+
3
4
5
IF2
7
HCPL-2232 and HCNW2211
guarantees common mode
transient immunity of 10 kV/µs at
a common mode voltage of 1000
volts.
The electrical and switching
characteristics of the HCPL-
22XX, HCPL-02XX and
HCNW22XX are guaranteed from
-40°C to +85°C and a VCC from
4.5 volts to 20 volts. Low IF and
wide VCC range allow compatibil-